

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16183-16185/2012

K. POLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY & ORS.,ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv
Mrs Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv
Ms. Usha Nandini ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substitution be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Petitioner has to file outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents before 22.11.2012 without fail.

So far as respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 16183/2012 is concerned, let there be fresh notice with additional dasti service as per new address disclosed by the petitioner vide letter dated 31.10.2012. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial

-2-

Item No.38

Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 10.11.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If dasti notice for respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 16185/2012 is not issued till date or not provided to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, same shall be provided at the earliest.

If notices are issued, list again on 10.12.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

If proper proof of service is not filed before 22.11.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without referring to this Court.

| (S.G.SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

