

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16183-16185/2012

K. POLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY & ORS.,ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Usha Nandini,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv
Ms. Usha Nandini ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.16184/2012, the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure the defects pointed out in the substitution application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8.

In SLP(C) No.16183/2012, Registry to verify as to whether the application for amendment of cause title already moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner in respect of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

Item No.49 -2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has sought time for filing status of dasti service in respect of respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.16183/2012 and has further submitted that he would be moving an application for deleting respondent No.2 in due course. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 17.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |