

|
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1-3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16183-16185/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in AS No.17/1988,AS No.355/2000,AS No.483/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. POLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY & ORS.,ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents)

Date: 30/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16185/2012 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER