

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16183-16185/2012

K. POLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY & ORS.,ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.I.V. Vimal Pani, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini.V,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16183/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take the necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the learned Advocate has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and
Item No.31 -2-

counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Respondent Nos.4 to 7 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.16184/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Final chance is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 by the next date, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

Respondent Nos.9 to 14 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.15 and 16 are reported to be duly and properly served but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.16185/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted as per Court's order dated 30.1.2013.

has appeared on his behalf.
List again on 9.9.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd