

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16183-16185/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in AS No.17/1988,AS
No.355/2000,AS No.483/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. POLY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PAVUNNY & ORS.,ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
for Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini.V,AOR
M/S. Temple Law Firm,AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
for Ms. Liz Mathew,AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev,AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.14-16 of 2014

By these applications, compliance of the direction
and order dated 5.12.2013 has been explained and counsel
submits that the order has been fully complied with.

Let the respondents, if wish, file reply to these
applications within two weeks.

Put up after two weeks for consideration of these
applications.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar