

Listed on : 06.11.2015

Court No. 5

Item No. 37

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16183-16185  
OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**K. Poly Etc. Etc.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**Pavunny (Dead) thr. Lrs. & Ors. etc. etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>st</sup> October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for three weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter circulated, counsel for the petitioners has not filed the rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR