

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16183-16185/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2011 in AS No. 17/1988,18/10/2011 in AS No. 355/2000,18/10/2011 in AS No. 483/2000 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K. POLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.,ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after two weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER