

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16183-16185**  
**OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18**  
(Application for exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No.  
16183-16184 of 2012)

**AND**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19**  
(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C) No. 16185 of  
2012)

**AND**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20**  
(Application for exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 16185 of  
2012)

**K. Poly Etc. Etc.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**Pavunny (Dead) thr. Lrs. & Ors. etc. etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“In view of the letter circulated by  
learned counsel for the respondents 9 to  
13 seeking adjournment, matter is  
adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.”**

**SLP (C) Nos. 16183-16184/2012**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Counsel for the petitioners has on 12.01.2016 filed Rejoinder affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed on behalf respondents with leave of Hon'ble Court alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation which is registered as I.A. Nos. 17-18 (Copies of Rejoinder affidavit and application have been included in the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP (C) Nos. 16185/2012**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Counsel for the petitioner has on 12.01.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of respondents with leave of Hon'ble Court alongwith applications for permission to file additional documents and application for exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 19 and 20 respectively (Copies of Rejoinder affidavit and applications have been included in the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR