

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16183-16185/2012(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2011
in AS Nos. 17/1988 , 355/2000 and 483/2000 passed by the High
Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K. POLY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS., ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sreegish, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Jidwal, Adv.

Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amith Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties submits that dispute is between the family members, hence it would be appropriate to refer the matter for mediation.

The parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at Ernakulam, Kerala High Court on 07th June, 2017 at 10.30 A.M.

We expect the mediation to be completed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after receipt of the Mediation Report.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER