

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16183-16185/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2011 in AS Nos.17/1988, 355/2000 & 483/2000 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K. POLY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file annexures and for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.  
Mr. Sreejesh,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini V.,AOR  
Mr. Biju P. Raman,Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Jaidwal,Adv.  
For Mr. Romy Chacko,AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev,AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,Adv.  
For Mr. Vipin Nair,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the respondents that they are not using the disputed label.

Statement is taken on record.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Branch Officer