

ITEM NO.1  
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 14944-14946/2017

K. POLY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS. AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

( IA No. 11645/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 11646/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 11647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 40675/2018 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1293-1295/2018 in C.A. No. 14944-14946/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11810/2021  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
11813/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11815/2021

IA No. 11810/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 11813/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 11815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant has died. Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, learned counsel for the appellant has filed applications for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives and application for exemption from filing official translation.

Application for substitution in respect of deceased appellant, being within time, as well as application for exemption from filing official translation are allowed. Registry to proceed further in the matter.

In view of the letter moved by learned counsel, the applications for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and defective application for initiating contempt proceedings for non-compliance of Order dated 11.09.2017 are permitted to be withdrawn.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1293-1295/2018

Appellant has died. Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, learned counsel for the appellant has filed applications for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives and application for exemption from filing official translation.

Application for substitution in respect of deceased appellant, being within time, as well as application for exemption from filing official translation are allowed. Registry to proceed further in the matter.

In view of the letter moved by learned counsel, application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution is permitted to be withdrawn.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

(RG)