

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14944-14946/2017

K. POLY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAVUNNY DEAD THROUGH HIS LRS. AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109842/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 40666/2018 - I/A FOR AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE INJUNCTION

IA No. 109841/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1293-1295/2018 in C.A. No. 14944-14946/2017 (XI-A)

FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11810/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
11813/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11815/2021

Date : 30-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.r.ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.

Ms. M.b.ramya, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that respondent nos. 3,7,and 22 has expired.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks time to take necessary steps in that regard.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)